
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004993-2023 

Tender

SSA_RWA- For Supply and Delivery of Tablet
Computers for the Secondary Teachers English
Language Improvement Rwanda

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004993

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a6bc  

Published 20 February 2023, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

KG5 Ave No.81,Kacyiru -Gasabo District

Kigali

PO Box 2031

Contact

Christopher Odida

Email

christopher.odida@britishcouncil.org

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004993-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004993-2023
mailto:christopher.odida@britishcouncil.org


Page 2 to 7

Rwanda

NUTS code

RW - Rwanda

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.britishcouncil.org/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Registered Charity

https://www.britishcouncil.org/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SSA_RWA- For Supply and Delivery of Tablet Computers for the Secondary Teachers English
Language Improvement Rwanda

Reference number

BC/02831

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30213200 - Tablet computer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The British Council in collaboration with Mastercard Foundation is working on the Project for
the Secondary Teachers English Language Improvement Rwanda (STELIR) for the
Government of Rwanda to improve the teaching and learning of English to lower secondary
school pupils. Under this project we will be testing and training up to 6,000 in-service and
pre-service teachers working in state and government-aided Rwandan secondary schools. All
teachers who test below CEFR level B1 will take a six-month, online English language course
which aims to take them to a confident B1 level. For the teachers to access this course they
will need hardware and internet connectivity. This tender is therefore for the supply and
delivery of tablet computers that meet the minimum specifications laid out in section 7.The
purpose and scope of this ITT and supporting documents is to explain in further detail the
requirements of the British Council and the process for submitting a tender proposal

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

30213200 - Tablet computer

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

RW - Rwanda

Main site or place of performance

This tender is for the Supply and Delivery of new 2800 Units of Tablets Computers to the
British Council Rwanda, KG5 Ave. No.81 Kacyiru Gasabo District Kigali PO Box 2031 Rwanda,
DDP Incoterm ® 2020

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The British Council in collaboration with Mastercard Foundation is working on the Project for
the Secondary Teachers English Language Improvement Rwanda (STELIR) for the
Government of Rwanda to improve the teaching and learning of English to lower secondary
school pupils. Under this project we will be testing and training up to 6,000 in-service and
pre-service teachers working in state and government-aided Rwandan secondary schools. All
teachers who test below CEFR level B1 will take a six-month, online English language course
which aims to take them to a confident B1 level. For the teachers to access this course they
will need hardware and internet connectivity. This tender is therefore for the supply and
delivery of tablet computers that meet the minimum specifications laid out in section 7.The
purpose and scope of this ITT and supporting documents is to explain in further detail the
requirements of the British Council and the process for submitting a tender proposal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

3

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Estimated value is £55000 up to 650000



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 February 2023

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 February 2023

Local time

3:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

If you are interested in expressing an interest and/or bidding for this project, please go to 
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil . You may then have to register your company
before you can express an interest for this project and get access the documents.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T23:25:57+0100
	TCPDF




